## FORM 6 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Lien Act

Grand River Conservation Authority	
	(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
400 Cly	de Road, Cambridge, Ontario
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)	
This is	to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
2024 Road Site Preparation and Surface Treatment	
(short description of the improvement)	
to the above premises was substantially performed on <u>June 28, 20</u> 24	
	(date substantially performed)
Date ce	ertificate signed: December 4, 2024 .
Paul Lu	cier Grand River Conservation Authority
	(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Grand River Conservation Authority	
Address for service: Grand River Watershed (various locations)	
Name of contractor: Cornell Construction Limited	
Address for service: 410 Hardy Road, Brantford, Ontario, N5T 5L8	
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Paul Lucier	
Address: 400 Clyde Road, Cambridge, Ontario	
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)	
•	A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
93	Belwood Lake Cottage Lot Roads, Conestogo Lake Cottage Lot Roads, Brant Conservation Area, Byng Island
	(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan number or instrument registration number)
	Conservation Area, Elora Gorge Conservation Area, Guelph Lake Conservation Area, Belwood
	Lake Conservation Area, Laurel Creek Conservation Area, Rockwood Conservation Area
	B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
19	(where liens do not attach to premises)

Save Form

**Print Form** 

**Clear Form**